Depreciation & Amortisation 20,664   20,664   15,498   15,860   (362)   -2.3% 21,077   (413)   -2.0% Mainly due to higher than anticipated capitalisation from 2016-17.  This is a non-cash item.

Borrowing costs 2,139   2,139   1,604   1,513   91   5.7% 2,100   39   1.9% Due to lower than budgeted interest rate.

Total Expenses 172,537   173,043   124,121   121,869   2,252   1.8% 174,211   (1,168)   -0.7%

Net Result 8,884   8,378   36,741   47,597   10,856   29.5% 8,643   264   3.2%

Legend: > (50,000) and/or (5%) Unfavourable variance

> = 50,000 and/or 5% Favourable variance

No highlight indicates that the item is within tolerance

YARRA CITY COUNCIL

FINANCIAL REPORT

1 July 2017 to 31 March 2018

Note:  The adopted budget result of $8.884m has been adjusted for operational new initiatives of $506k which were in the capital program.  The capital program adjusted budget has reduced by the same amount.

Income Statement by Revenue and Expenditure with Variance Commentary

3

Rate Debtors

Aging (years) <1

$'000

1

$'000

2

$'000

3+

$'000

Total

$'000

Commercial 5,564   123   22   15   5,725

FSL - Commercial 1,570   43   7   4   1,623

Industrial 1,792   91   48   27   1,958

FSL - Industrial 715   19   7   3   744

Residential 18,634   798   309   500   20,242

FSL - Residential 1,768   68   25   18   1,880

FSL - Public Benefit 16   0   -   -   17

FSL - Vacant 8   0   -   -   8

FSL - Interest 17   8   2   1   28

Legal Fees 37   9   15   7   68

Bridge Road Special Charge 45   1   0   -   46

Garbage & Other 30   6   2   1   40

Sub Total 30,198   1,166   438   576   32,378

Parking Debtors Balance as at 30/06/17

$'000

Current period balance

$'000

Movement

Inc/(Dec)

$'000

4,839   6,525   1,686

Parking Debtors Aging

Aging (days) Total Current 30 60 90+

6,525   1,217   441   572   4,295

General/Sundry Debtors Balance as at 30/06/17

$'000

Current period balance

$'000

Movement

Inc/(Dec)

$'000

4,865   4,586   (279)

General/Sundry Debtors Aging

Aging (days) Total

$'000

Current

$'000

30

$'000

60

$'000

90+

$'000

Sundry Debtors (3250 / 3270) 2,056   1,658   289   19   90

Provision for Doubtful Debt (3252) (973)   -   -   -   (973)

RAMs Debtors (3256) 6,322   1,903   228   145   4,046

Animal Debtors (3257) (141)   0   0   0   (141)

PLUS Debtors (3258) 44   8   2   1   33

Local Laws Debtors (3259) 126   1   -   0   125

Building Debtors (3261) 797   240   29   18   510

Salary Sacrifice (3264) 1   1   -   -   -

Fines and Costs (3265) 1,043   42   27   16   959

Leisure Debtors (3266) 202   12   4   4   181

Child Care Debtors (3267) 702   15   8   61   618

Library Debtors (3268) 11   5   -   -   6

BAGS Control Debtors (3271) 342   5   10   14   314

Bin Debtors (3272) 19   6   1   0   12

MCC Superannuation (3222) 1   1   -   -   -

GST Clearing (3249 / 3255) 573   573   -   -   -

WorkCover Wages / Receipts (3230 / 3232) 193   193   -   -   -

Perin Cheques - Parking (3273) (77)   -   -   -   (77)

Services Contracts (3262) (6,656)   (2,003)   (240)   (153)   (4,260)

Total 4,586   2,660   357   126   1,443